Butte County AssociaTioN of GOVERNMENTS

9580 Sirima Sukise Terrace, Suire 100, Chico, California 99926-8441  « (930) 8/9-2408 « FAX: [V30) 8792444 www DOAG.ORY

3. oo
ASsocianon

February 16, 2006

Ms. Rachel Falsetti

Division of Transportation Programming
Office of Federal Trans. Mgmt. Program
P.O. Box 942874 Mail Station 82
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Mr. Abhijit J. Bagde

Subject: BCAG 2004 FTIP Administrative Amendment #18- Request for State
Approval for PPNO 2262 - SR 70 Oroville Freeway Extension Project

Mr. Bagde:

The Butte County Association of Governments (BCAG) administratively amended the
2004 Butte County FTIP (#18). BCAG respectfully request state approval for: ‘

PPNO 2262 — SR 70 Oroville Freeway Extension Project. The purpose of this
amendment was to move all TEA 21 Demo funds into the right of way component in the
2005/06 federal fiscal year. Caltrans District 3 is the lead agency for this project. While
funds are being transferred from the PE component, Caltrans has assured BCAG that
the component has been completed. As such, the Demo funds are not needed for PE.

The changes in project component costs are within the administrative amendment
guidelines. Overall this project does not change the total cost of the project and is
revenue neutral. No other changes were made. All FTIP Amendment material can be
found at BCAG's website at: http://www.bcag.org/ _planning/2004_ftip.html.

On behalf of the Butte County Association of Governments, we respectfully request
State approval on this administrative amendment to the 2004 Butte County FTIP
Amendment #18. If you have any questions, please contact Mr. lvan Garcia,
Programming Manager for BCAG directly at 530-879-2468.

Thank you for your assistance.

Executive Director

IG
Attachment: CTIPS printout for PPNO 2262



Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
{Dollars in Whole)

AFTER

State Highway System
DIST: 03 COUNTY: Butte County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:  02/16/2006
ROUTE: 70 PM: 103 130 Oroville Freeway Extension (Oroville - 1.3 miles north of Welsh Road to State Apv: 0211612006
E M. 103 3 south of Route 162 - widen to 4 Janes and construct interchange) tate Aprv:
PPNO: 2262 KP: 166 / 209 Federal Aprv:  02/16/2006
EA: 3A630K MPO ID: 716072
CTIPS ID; 102-0000-0040

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans PRJMGR: JOHN HOOLE
PHONE: (530) 741-5448

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

3 Official” ~ 02/16/2006 IGARCIA Amernidment - Cost/ScopeiSeh: Change 18 12,436,000 10,428,000 3,022,000

5 Official ~ 01/27/2005 IGARCIA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 12,436,000 8,450,000 5,000,000

4 Official 07/22/2004 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 15,822,000 5,064,000 5,000,000

3 Official 07/25/2002 IGARCIA Adoption - Carry Over 7,449,000 4,873,000

2 Official 04/26/2001 IGARCIA Amendment - Carry Over 1 7,450,000 4,874,000

1 Official 07/2712000 IGARCIA Adoption - New Project 30,000,000 3,600,000 7,974,000
+1IP - State Hwys - Widenings PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 0708 08/09 0910 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 0f 5 PE 286,750 286,750
« Fund Type: State Cash RW 133511 133,511

CON 738,209 738,209

» Funding Agency:

TOTAL 286,750 133,511 738,209 1,158,470
+lIP - State Hwys - Widenings PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 0910 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 5 PE 2,213,250 2,213,250
+ Fund Type: National Hwy System RW 1,030,489 1,030,489

CON 5,697,791 5,697,791
« Funding Agency:

TOTAL 2,213,250 1,030,489 5,697,791 8,941,530
+RIP - State Hwys - Widenings PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 5 PE 59,873 59,873
- Fund Type: State Cash RW 1,855,980 1,855,980

CON 688,200 688,200
+ Funding Agency:

TOTAL 59,873 1,855,980 688,200 2,604,053
+RIP - State Hwys - Widenings PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 5 PE 462,127 462,127
+ Fund Type: National Hwy System RW 1,544,020 1,544,020

CON 5,311,800 5,311,800
« Funding Agency:

TOTAL 462,127 1,544,020 5,311,800 7,317,947
+Demo - Federal Demonstration Projects PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 5 of 5 PE
+ Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21 RW 5,864,000 5,864,000

CON
« Funding Agency:

TOTAL 5,864,000 5,864,000

Project Total PRIOR 04/05 05/06 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 3,022,000 3,022,000

RW 10,428,000 10,428,000

CON 12,436,000 12,436,000

TOTAL 3022000 10,428,000 12436000 o 25,886,000
Comments:
et Version 6 - 02/16/2008 *

Admin Amendment lo move all Demo funds (5,684k} to R/W in FY 5/6. PE is not underfunded. RIP funds are adjusted to ensure State Match is accounted for Demo funds.

=+ Version 5 - 01/04/2005 T

Moving R/W from 6/7 to 5/6 to match adopted STIP.

Financial Constraint Alignment. Also moved Demo funds from CON to R/W to match STIP. IG

T Version 4 - 05/26/2004 <

2004 FTIP. Carrying in 04 STIP Project.

eresrees Vorsion 3 - 08/03/02

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP

Deleted Fund Source 4 - Future Funds. 2/9/01-1.G.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 02/16/2006



